

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 6042 & 6043/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1) No(s).8274/2011
(From the judgement and order(s) in CRLR No. 312/2010 dated 07-APR-10
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

ANURADHA VISHWAKARMA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
GOVT.OF MADHYA PRADESH Respondent(s)
(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and
and office report)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Heard petitioner in person. Order dated 26.09.2011
dismissing the special leave petition for non-prosecution is
recalled and the special leave petition is restored to its
original number. Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 6042 &
6043/2012 are disposed of accordingly.
Post on 11.04.2012.
The petitioner may in the meanwhile approach the
In-charge, SCLSC, for getting counsel to assist her in the
matter.

(N.K. Goel) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master